
DEVELOPING CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP
MANAGEMENT FOR GOLDEN PARTNERS

MANAGEMENT IN ACHIEVING SUSTAINABLE
PERFORMANCE

NORHAYATI BINTI MOHAMMAD
2002618749

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

MALACCA

A nn TT f'\AA r-
lU'KlL L.UU:J



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the Name of ALLAH, the most gracious, the most compassionate and most

merciful.

Alhamdulilah, all thanks and praise to ALLAH SWT for making things possible;

who gives me the strength, spiritual, physical and inspiration to complete this project

paper accordingly.

First of all, I would like to place my sense of gratitude to my advisor, Prof. Madya

Pn. Asmah Zainuddin, lecturer of MARA University of Technology for his valuable

guidance, continuous support and encouragement that he has provided to me

throughout the completion of this project paper. I also dedicated my special thanks to

course tutor of Bachelor Business Administration (Hons) Marketing, Prof.Madya Pn.

Zaihan Abd. Latif.

It is my pleasure to acknowledge and thanks to Pn. Ummie Harnisalh Harun,

Pn.Zaizul Aiza Jaffar and Pn. Roswatina Mohammed for their patient assistance and

great course during my practical training since 12 November 2004 until 8 February

2004.There are a lot of sweet memories and will the relationship do not end as practical

program.

I also dedicated my deepest gratitude to my beloved parents, Mohammad Bin

Daud and Junaidah Binti Harun also to all my brothers and sisters, with their blessing

and cheerful face, provides my strength and supports to accomplish the final project

IV

JPRIU
Highlight



TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement

Table of content

List of table

List of figure

List of appendix

List of Definition of terms

Abstract

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 Introductions

1.1 Overview of GPM

1.2 Background of study

1.3 Problem statement

1.4 Research questions

1.5 Research objectives

1.6 Significance of study

1.7 Limitation and scope of study

1.7. 1 scope of study

1.7.11 limitation

CHAPTER TWO

2.0 Literature review

2.1 Definitions of CRM

2.2 Characteristics of CRM

2.3 Benefits of CRM

2.4 Implications/tips in achieving successful CRM

IV

VI

VIII

IX

X

XI

XII

1

3

6

8

9

10

12

12

14

18

21

23

VI



CHAPTER THREE

3.0 Research methodology

3.1 Research design

3.2 Source of data

3.3 Target population

3.4 Sampling size

3.5 Sampling technique

3.6 Preparation and Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR

4.0 Finding and analysis

4.1 Finding and Analysis Respondents' Profile

4.2 Finding and Analysis GPM's Profile

4.3 Finding and Analysis Research question

4.3.1 research question 1

4.3.2 research question 2

4.3.3 research question 3

4.3.4 research question 4

4.3.5 research question 5

4.4 Overall perception

CHAPTER FIVE

5.0 Recommendations and Conclusion

5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

Appendix I: Questionnaire for Customers

Appendix II: Questionnaire for GPM

Appendix III: Frequency table

31

32

33

33

34

34

35

37

39

41

44

46

48

53

54

56

64

66

72

78

vn



ABSTRACT

This research was conducted to develop customer relationship management

(CRM) for Golden Partners Management (GPM) in achieving sustainable performance.

The main objective of this research is to highlighted the current practices of customer

relationship (CR) and the lack of, also to find out the important of CR either to the

organization or to the customers and lastly to see whether there are differences in view

towards CR by the organization and also the customers.

CRM are importance to be practices because of the competitive marketplace and

the changing of customers. Today customers are more slippery; where they keep ask

more and more information about products or services. And also they apply for new

ways of communications, the communications is CRM.

Based on finding, it can be concluded here CRM should be practice because of

the benefits it give to the organizations and also to their customers. There lot of benefits

if they practice CRM, and to be successful several steps should be followed.

XII


	DEVELOPING CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT FOR GOLDEN PARTNERS MANAGEMENT IN ACHIEVING SUSTAINABLE PERFORMANCE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	LIST OF APPENDIXES
	LIST OF DEFINATION OF TERM
	ABSTRACT
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 OVERVIEW OF GPM
	1.2 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.6 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.7 LIMITATIONS AND SCOPE OF STUDY

	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 DEFINITIONS of CRM.
	2.2 CHARACTERISTICS
	2.3 BENEFITS OF CRM
	2.4 IMPLICATIONS/TIPS IN ACHIEVING SUCCESFUL CRM

	3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 SOURCE OF DATA
	3.3 TARGET POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING SIZE
	3.5 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE
	3.6 PREPARATIONS AND ANALYSIS OF DATA

	4.0 FINDING AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 FINDING AND ANALYSIS RESPONDENTS' PROFILE
	4.2 FINDING AND ANALYSIS GPM PROFILE
	4.3 FINDING AND ANALYSIS OF RESEARCH QUESTIONS.
	4.3.1 RESEARCH QUESTION 1
	4.3.2 RESEARCH QUESTION 2
	4.3.3 RESEARCH QUESTION 3
	4.3.4 RESEARCH QUESTION 4
	4.3.5 RESEARCH QUESTION 5


	5.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 CONCLUSIONS
	5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX



