

DEVELOPING CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT FOR GOLDEN PARTNERS MANAGEMENT IN ACHIEVING SUSTAINABLE PERFORMANCE

NORHAYATI BINTI MOHAMMAD 2002618749

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MALACCA

APRIL 2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the Name of ALLAH, the most gracious, the most compassionate and most merciful.

Alhamdulilah, all thanks and praise to ALLAH SWT for making things possible; who gives me the strength, spiritual, physical and inspiration to complete this project paper accordingly.

First of all, I would like to place my sense of gratitude to my advisor, Prof. Madya Pn. Asmah Zainuddin, lecturer of MARA University of Technology for his valuable guidance, continuous support and encouragement that he has provided to me throughout the completion of this project paper. I also dedicated my special thanks to course tutor of Bachelor Business Administration (Hons) Marketing, Prof.Madya Pn. Zaihan Abd. Latif.

It is my pleasure to acknowledge and thanks to Pn. Ummie Harnisalh Harun, Pn.Zaizul Aiza Jaffar and Pn. Roswatina Mohammed for their patient assistance and great course during my practical training since 12 November 2004 until 8 February 2004.There are a lot of sweet memories and will the relationship do not end as practical program.

I also dedicated my deepest gratitude to my beloved parents, Mohammad Bin Daud and **Constitution** also to all my brothers and sisters, with their blessing and cheerful face, provides my strength and supports to accomplish the final project.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement	IV
Table of content	VI
List of table	VIII
List of figure	IX
List of appendix	Х
List of Definition of terms	XI
Abstract	XII

CHAPTER ONE

•

1.0 Introductions 1.1 Overview of GPM 1 1.2 Background of study 3 1.3 Problem statement 6 1.4 Research questions 8 1.5 Research objectives 9 1.6 Significance of study 10 1.7 Limitation and scope of study 1.7.1 scope of study 12 1.7.II limitation 12

CHAPTER TWO

2.0 Literature review	
2.1 Definitions of CRM	14
2.2 Characteristics of CRM	18
2.3 Benefits of CRM	21
2.4 Implications/tips in achieving successful CRM	23

CHAPTER THREE

3.0 Research methodology

_

3.1 Research design	31
3.2 Source of data	32
3.3 Target population	33
3.4 Sampling size	33
3.5 Sampling technique	34

3.6 Preparation and Analysis 34

CHAPTER FOUR

4.0 Finding and analysis	
4.1Finding and Analysis Respondents' Profile	35
4.2 Finding and Analysis GPM's Profile	37
4.3 Finding and Analysis Research question	
4.3.1 research question 1	39
4.3.2 research question 2	41
4.3.3 research question 3	44
4.3.4 research question 4	46
4.3.5 research question 5	48
4.4 Overall perception	53

CHAPTER FIVE

5.0 Recommendations and Conclusion	
5.1 Conclusion	54
5.2 Recommendations	56
BIBLIOGRAPHY	64
APPENDICES	
Appendix I: Questionnaire for Customers	66
Appendix II: Questionnaire for GPM	72
Appendix III: Frequency table	78

ABSTRACT

This research was conducted to develop customer relationship management (CRM) for Golden Partners Management (GPM) in achieving sustainable performance. The main objective of this research is to highlighted the current practices of customer relationship (CR) and the lack of, also to find out the important of CR either to the organization or to the customers and lastly to see whether there are differences in view towards CR by the organization and also the customers.

CRM are importance to be practices because of the competitive marketplace and the changing of customers. Today customers are more slippery; where they keep ask more and more information about products or services. And also they apply for new ways of communications, the communications is CRM.

Based on finding, it can be concluded here CRM should be practice because of the benefits it give to the organizations and also to their customers. There lot of benefits if they practice CRM, and to be successful several steps should be followed.